

MAY 25 2010

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

PHILIP MORRIS USA INC.
(f/k/a PHILIP MORRIS, INC.) and R.J. REYNOLDS
TOBACCO CO., et al. and LORILLARD TOBACCO CO.,

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petitions For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The District Of Columbia Circuit**

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION OF
TOBACCO-FREE KIDS ACTION FUND, ET AL.**

HOWARD M. CRYSTAL
Counsel of Record
KATHERINE A. MEYER
MEYER GLITZENSTEIN & CRYSTAL
1601 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 588-5206
hcrystal@meyerglitz.com

*Counsel for Respondents Tobacco-Free
Kids Action Fund, American Cancer
Society, American Heart Association,
American Lung Association,
Americans for Nonsmokers' Rights,
and National African American
Tobacco Prevention Network*

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITIONS.....	3
A. THE DESCRIPTOR BAN DOES NOT WARRANT REVIEW BY THIS COURT.....	3
B. THE ORDER DIRECTING CORRECTIVE STATEMENTS ALSO DOES NOT WAR- RANT REVIEW	6
C. REVIEW OF THE INJUNCTION AGAINST FURTHER FRAUDULENT STATEMENTS ALSO IS NOT WARRANTED	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Altria Group, Inc. v. Good</i> , 129 S. Ct. 538 (2008).....	4
<i>Cent. Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980)	5
<i>Commonwealth Brands, Inc. v. United States</i> , 678 F. Supp. 2d 512 (W.D. Ky. 2010)	6
<i>Horne v. Flores</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2579 (2009)	5
<i>McComb v. Jacksonville Paper Co.</i> , 336 U.S. 187 (1949).....	8
<i>NLRB v. Express Pub. Co.</i> , 312 U.S. 426 (1941).....	8
<i>Nat’l Commission on Egg Nutrition v. FTC</i> , 570 F.2d 157 (7th Cir. 1977)	7
<i>Rufo v. Inmates of Suffolk County Jail</i> , 502 U.S. 367 (1992).....	6
<i>Salazar v. Buono</i> , 2010 WL 1687118 (U.S. Apr. 28, 2010)	5
<i>United States v. Ward Baking Co.</i> , 376 U.S. 327 (1964).....	8
<i>Warner Lambert v. FTC</i> , 562 F.2d 749 (D.C. Cir. 1977).....	7
FEDERAL STATUES	
18 U.S.C. § 1964(b).....	1
